Esﬂi Gericke
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To: dippenaar? @hsr.co.za; hilary.thulare@aidshealth.org; Muhammad Amojee;
tmbata@straussdaly.co.za;, wentzel law@hotmail.com; michelle@vezidebeer.co.ze;
advjanaschoeman@gmail.com; leon@shinc.co.za; xander@ndinc.co.za;
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VuMulaudzi@justice.gov.za; Helena Schutte; wroos@rsabar.com; service@tintelaw.co.zs;
admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; bhavna@vzir.co.za; halita@counsei.co.za;
belinda@mapongwana.co.za; tmolaba@macrebert.co.za; graeme@bergaudio.co.za;
adv.vanderwatt@scluticnsalign.com; susann@lawvr.co.za; mirandandubani@yahco.com;
mariskam@timdutcit.co.ze; amojee@counsel.co.za; tmbata@straussdaiy.co.za;
amojee@counsel.co.za; v.army.sec.services@gmail.com; christopher@jmattarmey.co.za;
armand@boshoffsmuts.co.za; ricky@clubadvocates.co.za;
mahomed@kotioloattorneys.co.za; westyde@gmail.com; louw@erasmusinc.co.za;
erasmusic@mweb.co.za; info@kanniganattorneys.com; shaberaj@smitsew.co.za;
venterprok5@jpa.co.za; caselines@jpa.co.za; venterprok@jpa.co.za;
christopher@jmattorneys.co.za
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Rector Kganedi; Thandeka Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com;
northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon Gericke; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;
gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za; 'communication@Ipc.org.za’;
‘jhbadmin@iaw.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za"; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za.;
Jjhbadmin@law.co.za; jhboffice2 @law.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za;
melissa@tarica.co.za; ptaadmin@iaw.co.za'; legaipracticecouncil@lpc.org.za;
baradmin®Ilaw.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL AND DIRECTIVE FOR 18,20 AND 22 JULY 2022
UNOPPOSED 18 JULY 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J.pdf; DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION

COURT FOR 18,20 and 22 July 2022 .pdf

Ce:

Subject:
Attachments:

Good day All

Kindly see attached Directive and Court roll for Unopposed Motion for Judge Bagwa for 18, 20 and 22 July 2022.

Regards
ird regaras,

MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA
SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE
BAQWA
GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE . "
Disclaimer

_ HiGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA

'}i,, Paul KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET The infermation contained in this communication from the
| ' sender is confidential. It is intended solelv for use by the
recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not
the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure,

2

Sy i EAR A AR PRETORIA, 0001

PN LA ERPHEK TR T T B

High Court Building, Office 2.12 copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the
. contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may
Tel no: (012} 3156712 be unlawful.
CELL PHONE : 0769977676 ) ) )
) e This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za may have been automatically archived by iimecast Ltd,

bsite: inrdic an innavator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business.
Website: www.judiciary.org.za Providing a safer and mare usefuf place for your human

generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and

compliance. To iind out more Click Here.




ANTVA

THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
GAUTENG DIVISICN, PRETORIA
UNCPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 18.20 AND 22 JULY 2022
BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J
EMAIL:MRasercka@judiciary.org.za / 0768977676

DIRECTIVE

Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the CascLines digital platform. A matter
which is noncompliant with this requirement shali not be entertained. Only matters that
have been uploaded on CaseLines shali be heard. All non-compliant matters shall

automatically be removed from the roll.

As envisaged by par 8§ of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the
extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the appiicant shall submit a practice note. The practice
note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail
the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal
practitioners appearing.

The Honourable Judge Bagwa request hard copies document (Motion Documents)
including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2™ oifice 2.12 before

14h00 on the 15 July 2022(Draft Order must be including Counsel's email address
and cell number)

Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided
by the Judge’s secretary {Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.




18 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. NEDBANKLTD

2. SB GUJARANTEE

3. EXPARTE: D W MBENE

4. STDBANKLTD

5. TVAN ZYK

6. WP VAN WYK

7. STDBANKLTD

8. FP MTHETHWA

9. NDPP

10. CHANGING TIDES

11, EX PARTE: f CBAM

Vs

V3

Vs

LA

V5

VS

Vs

Vs

VS

H THULARE

M T MOSOANE+L

M P MAKWAKWA+1

MM! GROUP LTD

CJ VAN WYK

M E RAMOKOLO

RAF

DROIDAH TRAIDING+1

¥ S MALETE

1409/22

28557/22

25805/22

1993/22

70002/18

28196/22

14892/21

34612/12

36963/16

£2869/21

24136/22




12. TMANASO VS RAF 4283/22

13. EX PARTE: M JACOBRS 25893/22
14. EX PARTE: } D O'CONNOR+1 24135/23
15. MN GROUP LTD+1 Vs G DAVIS 15953/22
16. CTAYLOR VS G TAYLOR 32230/21
17. EXPARTE: P D MOTLOUTS 28131/22
18. 5JDEWET VS M BOUWER 15765/22
19. | MADIMOLA VS UNEMPLOYEMENT INSURANCE+1 11196/22
20. S PILLAY Vs Wi PILLAY 28197/22
21. SB GUARANTEE V5 5 GOOLAM 14595/22
22. j H RABIE VS RAF 91i5/22

23. SB GUARANTEE VS A O ADESOJ 58658/21
24. N VALELA L'A) RAF 72780/18




25,

26.

27.

28.

29.

30.

3L

32,

33.

34,

35.

36,

ITALPACLTD

NOVA RENDA LTD

B/C OF MORGENHOF

EX PARTE: } CBEHR

TOYOTA FINANCIAL

EX PARTE: D VAN WYK

ABSA BANKLTD

A J BOTES

51 ZONDI

B/C OF LOFTS

ALBERMARLE GARDENS LTD

A OOSTHUIZEN

VS

VS

Vs

VS

VS

A

VS

VS

V)

MATCHLESS STRAPPING CC

LURCO COALLTD

T G KHASU

I D ZWANE

TKHUMALO+1

DENEL VEHICLE SYSTEMS

RAF

VERTICAL ACCESS CC

P R MAPHOSA

E BOUWER

4516/21

45191/20

60645/19

25804/22

32327/21

25894/22

51244/12

21643/22

35%6/22

5787/20

50059/21

26557/22




