From: Sent:

To:

Cc:

Molebogeng Raseroka < MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za>

Monday, 11 July 2022 14:31

dippenaar7@hsr.co.za; hilary.thulare@aidshealth.org; Muhammad Amojee; tmbata@straussdalv.co.za; wentzel.law@hotmail.com; michelle@vezidebeer.co.za;

advianaschoeman@gmail.com; leon@shinc.co.za; xander@ndinc.co.za;

micaele@stupelberman.co.za; penelope@stupelberman.co.za; lylanie@stupelberman.co.za;

rokeya@stupelberman.co.za; jolene@gsgattorneys.com; hcreighton@npa.gov.za;

VuMulaudzi@justice.gov.za; Helena Schutte; wroos@rsabar.com; service@tintolaw.co.za;

admin@kmodibaattorneys.co.za; bhavna@vzir.co.za; halita@counsel.co.za;

belinda@mapongwana.co.za; tmolaba@macrobert.co.za; graeme@bergaudio.co.za;

adv.vanderwatt@solutions align.com; susann@lawvr.co.za; mirandandubani@yahoo.com;

mariskam@timdutoit.co.za; amojee@counsel.co.za; tmbata@straussdaly.co.za;

amojee@counsel.co.za; v.army.sec.services@gmail.com; christopher@jmattorney.co.za;

armand@boshoffsmuts.co.za; ricky@clubadvocates.co.za;

mahomed@kotloloattorneys.co.za; westyde@gmail.com; louw@erasmusinc.co.za; erasmusic@mweb.co.za; info@kanniganattorneys.com; shaberaj@smitsew.co.za;

venterprok5@jpa.co.za; caselines@jpa.co.za; venterprok@jpa.co.za;

christopher@jmattorneys.co.za

Issa@lssa.org.za; info@churchsquarebar.co.za; info@nationalbarcouncil.co.za;

info@gaa.org.za; admin@blaonline.org.za; thomas.harban@lpiif.co.za; info@lpc.org.za;

Rector Kganedi; Thandeka Malele; ptabar@law.co.za; nfa.advocates@gmail.com; northgautengadv@gmail.com; Deon Gericke; courtrolls@csadvocates.co.za;

gautengsecretary@blaonline.org.za; mscapebar@law.co.za; 'communication@lpc.org.za';

'jhbadmin@law.co.za'; 'admin@pabasa.co.za'; seniorofficer@jsabar.co.za.; jhbadmin@law.co.za; jhboffice2@law.co.za; update@jaa.org.za; info@jaa.org.za; melissa@tarica.co.za; ptaadmin@law.co.za'; legalpracticecouncil@lpc.org.za;

baradmin@law.co.za; manager@gkchambers.co.za

UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT ROLL AND DIRECTIVE FOR 18,20 AND 22 JULY 2022

UNOPPOSED 18 JULY 2022 JUDGE BAQWA J.pdf; DIRECTIVE FOR UNOPPOSED MOTION

COURT FOR 18,20 and 22 July 2022.pdf

Good day All

Attachments:

Subject:

Kindly see attached Directive and Court roll for Unopposed Motion for Judge Bagwa for 18, 20 and 22 July 2022.

Regards
Cind regards,



MOLEBOGENG RASEROKA SECRETARY TO THE HONOURABLE JUDGE BAQWA

GAUTENG DIVISION OF THE
HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA
PAUL KRUGER STREET & MADIBA STREET,
PRETORIA, 0001

High Court Building, Office 2.12

Tel no: (012) 315 6712 CELL PHONE: 0769977676

E-mail: MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za

Website: www.judiciary.org.za

Disclaimer

The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by the recipient and others authorized to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.

This email has been scanned for viruses and malware, and may have been automatically archived by Mimecast Ltd, an innovator in Software as a Service (SaaS) for business. Providing a safer and more useful place for your human generated data. Specializing in; Security, archiving and

compliance. To find out more Click Here.



THE HIGH COURT OF SOUTH AFRICA GAUTENG DIVISION, PRETORIA UNOPPOSED MOTION COURT FOR 18,20 AND 22 JULY 2022 BEFORE THE HONOURABLE BAQWA J

EMAIL:MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za / 0769977676

DIRECTIVE

- 1. Documents must be uploaded in all matters to the *CaseLines* digital platform. A matter which is noncompliant with this requirement shall <u>not</u> be entertained. Only matters that have been uploaded on *CaseLines* shall be heard. All non-compliant matters shall automatically be removed from the roll.
- 2. As envisaged by par 8 of the Consolidated Directive, Re Court Operations during the extended Covid-19 Lockdown, the applicant shall submit a practice note. The practice note must, in addition to the information required in terms of the practice manual, entail the following particulars: the names, email addresses and cell numbers of the legal practitioners appearing.
- 3. The Honourable Judge Baqwa request hard copies document (Motion Documents) including draft order must be delivered to court building floor 2nd office 2.12 before 14h00 on the 15 July 2022(<u>Draft Order must be including Counsel's email address</u> and cell number)
- 4. Hearings will be conducted on the Microsoft Teams platform, via a link to be provided by the Judge's secretary (Ms. Molebogeng Raseroka) (MRaseroka@judiciary.org.za.

18 JULY 2022

BEFORE THE HONOURABLE JUSTICE BAQWA J

1. NEDBANK LTD	VS	H THULARE	1409/22
2. SB GUARANTEE	VS	M T MOSOANE+1	28597/22
3. EX PARTE: D W MBENE			25805/22
4. STD BANK LTD	· VS	M P MAKWAKWA+1	1993/22
5. T VAN ZYK	VS	MMI GROUP LTD	70002/18
6. W P VAN WYK	VS	C J VAN WYK	28196/22
7. STD BANK LTD	VS	M E RAMOKOLO	14892/21
8. FPMTHETHWA	VS	RAF	34612/12
9. NDPP	VS	DROIDAH TRAIDING+1	36963/16
10. CHANGING TIDES	VS	V S MALETE	52869/21
11. EX PARTE: J C BAM			24136/22

12. T MANASO	VS	RAF	4283/22
13. EX PARTE: M JACOBS			25893/22
14. EX PARTE: J D O'CONNOR+1			24135/22
15. MN GROUP LTD+1	VS	G DAVIS	15953/22
16. C TAYLOR	VS	G TAYLOR	32230/21
17. EX PARTE: P D MOTLOUTS			28131/22
18. SJ DE WET	VS	M BOUWER	15765/22
19. I MADIMOLA	VS	UNEMPLOYEMENT INSURANCE+1	11196/22
20. S PILLAY	VS	M PILLAY	28197/22
21. SB GUARANTEE	VS	S GOOLAM	14595/22
22. J H RABIE	VS	RAF	9115/22
23. SB GUARANTEE	VS	A O ADESOJI	58658/21
24. N VALELA	VS	RAF	72780/18

25. !TALPAC LTD	VS	MATCHLESS STRAPPING CC	4516/21
26. NOVA RENDA LTD	VS	LURCO COAL LTD	45191/20
27. B/C OF MORGENHOF	VS	T O KHASU	60645/19
28. EX PARTE: J C BEHR			25804/22
29. TOYOTA FINANCIAL	VS	J D ZWANE	32327/21
30. EX PARTE: D VAN WYK			25894/22
31. ABSA BANK LTD	VS	T KHUMALO+1	51244/12
32. A J BOTES	VS	DENEL VEHICLE SYSTEMS	21643/22
33. S I ZONDI	VS	RAF	3596/22
34. B/C OF LOFTS	VS	VERTICAL ACCESS CC	5787/20
35. ALBERMARLE GARDENS LTD	VS	P R MAPHOSA	50059/21
36. A OOSTHUIZEN	VS	E BOUWER	26597/22